



| PART NO., | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | | PART NO. | ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-----------|----------|--------------------------------|------|---|----------|----------|-------------------------------|------|
| 41475 | 1 | PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT | 2 | | 26141 | 16 | PEDESTAL ASSY. C.I. - H.D. | 1 |
| 22251 | 2 | HOUSING | 1 | | 22247 | 17 | ADAPTER | 1 |
| 21242 | 3 | CAPSCREW - 5/16"-18 X 7/8 | 8 | | 21284 | 18 | HEXNUT S.S. - 5/16"-18 | 8 |
| 21238 | 4 | LOCKWASHER - 5/16" | 20 | | 22255 | 19 | GASKET - NI-2085 | 2 |
| * 23022 | 5 | FLAPPER ASSY. | 1 | | 33152 | 20 | SEAL ADAPTER C.I. | 1 |
| * 37141 | 6 | O RING - VITON | 1 | * | 34555 | 21 | O RING - VITON | 1 |
| 22311 | 7 | DISCHARGE FLANGE - 2" NPT | 1 | | 33201 | 22 | STUD S.S. - 5/16"-18 X 2 1/8" | 6 |
| 37140 | 8 | FILL PLUG - 1/2" NPT | 1 | | 28512 | 23 | IMPELLER C.I. - Ø4.84 | 1 |
| 21163 | 9 | WOODRUFF KEY - 5/8" X 5/32" | 1 | | 37137 | 24 | SCREW - 5/16"-18 X .63 | 2 |
| 28575 | 10 | OIL RESERVOIR | 1 | | 31735 | 25 | JAM NUT - 1/2"-13 | 1 |
| 41672 | 11 | ELBOW STL- 1/4" NPT | 1 | * | 22260 | 26 | WEAR PLATE STL. | 1 |
| 28635 | 12 | PIPE NIPPLE - 1/4 NPT X 1 1/2" | 1 | | 22387 | 27 | SUCTION FLANGE C.I. | 1 |
| * 33176 | 13 | DOUBLE SEAL - T31 | 1 | | 33205 | 28 | DRIVE SLEEVE | 1 |
| 21264 | 14 | CAPSCREW - 5/16"-18 X 1 3/4 | 2 | | | | | |
| 21946 | 15 | CLAMP S.S. | 2 | | | | | |

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS